

26.



City of West Allis Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis, WI 53214

File Number	Title	Status
-------------	-------	--------

R-2009-0219 Resolution Introduced

Resolution to approve bid of Globe Contractors, Inc. for installation of sanitary sewer relay and building services in the Union Pacific ROW from S. 95th St. to 165' W. of S. 95 St. and S. 95th St. from Union Pacific Railroad ROW to W. Rogers St. in the City of West Allis, in the amount of \$130,481.00.

Introduced: 10/6/2009

Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

Adopt

ACTION DATE:	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
<u>10/6/2009</u>			Barczak	✓			
			Czaplewski	✓			
			Kopplin				
			Lajsic				
			Narlock				
			Reinke				
	✓		Roadt	✓			
			Sengstock	✓			
			Vitale				
		✓	Weigel	✓			
			TOTAL	5			

SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER

[Signature]

Chair

Vice-Chair

Member

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION

ADOPT

ACTION DATE:	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
<u>10-6-09</u>	✓		Barczak	✓			
			Czaplewski	✓			
			Kopplin	✓			
			Lajsic	✓			
		✓	Narlock	✓			
			Reinke	✓			
			Roadt	✓			
			Sengstock	✓			
			Vitale	✓			
			Weigel	✓			
			TOTAL	10	1		



City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis, WI 53214

Resolution

File Number: R-2009-0219

Final Action:

Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee

OCT 06 2009

Resolution to approve bid of Globe Contractors, Inc. for installation of sanitary sewer relay and building services in the Union Pacific ROW from S. 95th St. to 165' W. of S. 95 St. and S. 95th St. from Union Pacific Railroad ROW to W. Rogers St. in the City of West Allis, in the amount of \$130,481.00.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid Globe Contractors, Inc. for 2009 Project No. 16 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of Globe Contractors, Inc. for 2009 Project No. 16 for:

Sanitary Sewer Relay and Building Services in :

Union Pacific ROW from S. 95th St. to 165' W. of S. 95 St.
S. 95th St. from Union Pacific Railroad ROW to W. Rogers St.

(PLAN FILE NOS. S-1383, S-1394)

for the sum of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-One and 00/100 dollars (\$130,481.00)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Sanitary Sewer Funds.

ADOPTED OCT 06 2009
Paul M. Ziehler
Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED 10/9/09
Dan Devine
Dan Devine, Mayor

City of West Allis
 2009 Project No. 16
 Bid Opening - 10/11/09

SANITARY SEWER RELAY & BUILDING SERVICES

Union Pacific Railroad ROW from S. 95th St. to 165th W. of S. 95th St.
 S. 95th St. from Union Pacific Railroad ROW to W. Roger St.

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 10%		Bid Bond 5%	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 12" Trenchless Sanitary Sewer Relay	165 Lin. Ft.	\$173.00	28,545.00	\$225.00	37,125.00	\$123.00	20,295.00	\$300.00	49,500.00	\$400.00	66,000.00
2 12" Sanitary Sewer Relay	321 Lin. Ft.	\$104.00	33,384.00	\$100.00	32,100.00	\$99.00	31,779.00	\$128.00	41,088.00	\$120.00	38,520.00
3 10" Sanitary Sewer Relay	300 Lin. Ft.	\$100.00	30,000.00	\$100.00	30,000.00	\$131.00	39,300.00	\$125.00	37,500.00	\$110.00	33,000.00
4 3'-6" Diameter Sanitary Manhole (2)	30 Vert. Ft. Unit	\$100.00	3,000.00	\$190.00	5,700.00	\$175.00	5,250.00	\$165.00	4,950.00	\$145.00	4,350.00
5 12" Sanitary Inside Drop Replacement	1 Lin. Ft. Unit	\$4,500.00	4,500.00	\$9,500.00	9,500.00	\$26,118.00	26,118.00	\$6,800.00	6,800.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00
6 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (8)	50 Lin. Ft. Units	\$80.00	4,000.00	\$58.00	2,900.00	\$183.00	9,150.00	\$80.00	4,000.00	\$150.00	7,500.00
7 Sanitary Reconnect	22 Units	\$200.00	4,400.00	\$34.00	748.00	\$50.00	1,100.00	\$150.00	3,300.00	\$150.00	3,300.00
8 Type "B" Pavement Replacement	455 Sq. Yds.	\$40.00	18,200.00	\$42.00	19,110.00	\$45.00	20,475.00	\$40.00	18,200.00	\$42.00	19,110.00
9 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement, (Type E-0.3)	2 Tons	\$100.00	200.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$460.00	920.00	\$325.00	650.00	\$350.00	700.00
10 Pavement Ties	462 Each	\$6.00	2,772.00	\$7.00	3,234.00	\$6.00	2,772.00	\$6.00	2,772.00	\$7.00	3,234.00
11 Type "C" Lawn Replacement	120 Sq. Yds.	\$4.00	480.00	\$10.00	1,200.00	\$7.25	870.00	\$10.00	1,200.00	\$15.00	1,800.00
12 Inlet Protection Barrier	10 Units	\$50.00	500.00	\$40.00	400.00	\$25.00	250.00	\$40.00	400.00	\$30.00	300.00
13 Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$400.00	400.00	\$500.00	500.00
Total			130,481.00		143,517.00		158,779.00		170,760.00		193,314.00

Bid Bond 5%
 Globe Contractors, Inc.
 N50 W23076 Betker Road
 Pewaukee, WI 53072

Bid Bond 5%
 Underground Pipeline
 Construction, Inc.
 2180 S. Springdale Road
 New Berlin, WI 53146

Bid Bond 5%
 Mainline Sewer & Water
 11430 W. Bluemound Rd.
 Wauwatosa, WI 53226

Bid Bond 10%
 United Sewer & Water
 N60 W14643 Kaul Ave.
 Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

Bid Bond 5%
 Rawson Contractors
 P.O. Box 566
 Sussex, WI 53089

City of West Allis
 2009 Project No. 16
 Bid Opening - 10/1/09

SANITARY SEWER RELAY & BUILDING SERVICES

Union Pacific Railroad ROW from S. 95th St. to 165th W. of S. 95th St.
 S. 95th St. from Union Pacific Railroad ROW to W. Roger St.

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 12" Trenchless Sanitary Sewer Relay	165 Lin. Ft.	\$212.00	34,980.00	\$105.00	17,325.00	\$280.00	46,200.00
2 12" Sanitary Sewer Relay	321 Lin. Ft.	\$165.00	52,965.00	\$161.00	51,681.00	\$164.00	52,644.00
3 10" Sanitary Sewer Relay	300 Lin. Ft.	\$160.00	48,000.00	\$147.00	44,100.00	\$160.00	48,000.00
4 3'-6" Diameter Sanitary Manhole (2)	30 Vert. Ft.	\$295.00	8,850.00	\$290.00	8,700.00	\$235.00	7,050.00
5 12" Sanitary Inside Drop Replacement	1 Unit	\$12,000.00	12,000.00	\$26,000.00	26,000.00	\$35,100.00	35,100.00
6 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (8)	50 Lin. Ft.	\$211.00	10,550.00	\$480.00	24,000.00	\$475.00	23,750.00
7 Sanitary Reconnect	22 Units	\$550.00	12,100.00	\$500.00	11,000.00	\$600.00	13,200.00
8 Type "B" Pavement Replacement	455 Sq. Yds.	\$43.00	19,565.00	\$42.00	19,110.00	\$47.00	21,385.00
9 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement, (Type E-0.3)	2 Tons	\$350.00	700.00	\$350.00	700.00	\$380.00	760.00
10 Pavement Ties	462 Each	\$6.00	2,772.00	\$6.30	2,910.60	\$8.00	3,696.00
11 Type "C" Lawn Replacement	120 Sq. Yds.	\$11.00	1,320.00	\$9.50	1,140.00	\$10.00	1,200.00
12 Inlet Protection Barrier	10 Units	\$125.00	1,250.00	\$42.00	420.00	\$44.00	440.00
13 Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$2,125.00	2,125.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$540.00	540.00
Total			207,177.00		207,586.60		253,965.00